640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
647a
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677

H.B. 2

From General Fund Restricted - Financial Institutions, One-Time

Schedule of Programs:
Administration

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

ITEM 66

To Insurance Department - Insurance Department Administration

From Federal Funds
From Dedicated Credits Revenue
From General Fund Restricted - Insurance Department Account

From General Fund Restricted - Technology Development
Schedule of Programs:

03-10-14 07:13 PM
32,400

363,200

969,000
8,600
H-» [(2;006,000)]

(1,360,000) «H
1,000

Administration H=» [(1031,0007] (391,000) ¢

Insurance Fraud Program
Electronic Commerce Fee

SOCIAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

ITEM 67

To Department of Health - Executive Director's Operations
From General Fund
Schedule of Programs:
Program Operations
The Legislature intends that the Inspector General of
Medicaid Services pay the full state cost of the one attorney
FTE that it is using at the Department of Health.

8,600
1,000

60,000

60,000

The Legislature intends that the Departments of Workforce

Services, Health, Human Services, Technology Services, and
the Utah State Office of Rehabilitation provide a report
regarding all current background checks of individuals and

possible efficiencies for consolidation. The Legislature intends

that agencies provide a report to the Office of the Legislative

Fiscal Analyst by September 1, 2014. The report shall include

the following regarding each background check program: (1)
name and purpose of the program, (2) expenditures and
staffing for the last three years, (3) types of problems the
background check is looking for, (4) the databases searched,
and (5) technology used. The report should provide
recommendations where different background check systems
might be combined.

The Legislature intends that the Department of Health
prepare proposed performance measures for all new state

- 18 - House Floor Amendment 3-14-2014



