H.B. 2 03-10-14 07:13 PM

640		From General Fund Restricted - Financial Institutions, One-Time		32,400	
641		Schedule of Programs:			
642	Administration 363,200				
643	Insurance Department				
644	Ітем 66	To Insurance Department - Insurance Department Administration			
645		From Federal Funds		969,000	
646		From Dedicated Credits Revenue		8,600	
647		From General Fund Restricted - Insurance Department Account	Ĥ→ [(2,	000,000)	
647a			(1,360,	<u>000)</u> ← Ĥ	
648		From General Fund Restricted - Technology Development		1,000	
649		Schedule of Programs:			
650		Administration $\hat{H} \rightarrow [(1,031,000)]$ (39)] <u>(391,000)</u> ← Ĥ		
651		Insurance Fraud Program	8,600		
652		Electronic Commerce Fee	1,000		
653	SOCIAL S	ERVICES			
654	DEPARTM	IENT OF HEALTH			
655	Ітем 67	To Department of Health - Executive Director's Operations			
656		From General Fund		60,000	
657		Schedule of Programs:			
658		Program Operations	60,000		
659		The Legislature intends that the Inspector General of			
660		Medicaid Services pay the full state cost of the one attorney			
661		FTE that it is using at the Department of Health.			
662		The Legislature intends that the Departments of Workforce			
663		Services, Health, Human Services, Technology Services, and			
664		the Utah State Office of Rehabilitation provide a report			
665		regarding all current background checks of individuals and			
666		possible efficiencies for consolidation. The Legislature intends			
667		that agencies provide a report to the Office of the Legislative			
668		Fiscal Analyst by September 1, 2014. The report shall include			
669		the following regarding each background check program: (1)			
670		name and purpose of the program, (2) expenditures and			
671		staffing for the last three years, (3) types of problems the			
672		background check is looking for, (4) the databases searched,			
673		and (5) technology used. The report should provide			
674		recommendations where different background check systems			
675		might be combined.			
676		The Legislature intends that the Department of Health			
677		prepare proposed performance measures for all new state			